TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clear Sky Broadband, Inc.		08/30/2005	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Telesphere Networks Ltd.	
Street Address:	4150 N Drinkwater	
Internal Address:	5th Floor	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85251	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78686124	TELESPHERE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)648-7192

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-351-8269

Email: trademarkPHX@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle M. Morris

Address Line 1: 2901 North Central Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85012-2788

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35065-4000 (TELESPHERE)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle M. Morris
Signature:	/Michelle M. Morris/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003220 FRAME: 0319

900038990

Date:	01/04/2006
Total Attachments: 2	
source=Clear Sky Name Change#page1.tif	
source=Clear Sky Name Change#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003220 FRAME: 0320

10/10/2005 712873 \$50.00 Check #16764 Tracking ID: 987352 Doc No: 712873-001

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT of ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION of CLEAR SKY BROADBAND, INC.

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE SAM REED

OCT 10, 2005

STATE OF WASHINGTON

The following Articles of Amendment, pursuant to RCW 23B.10, are executed by the undersigned, a Washington corporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Clear Sky Broadband, Inc.
- 2. Article 1. Name, of the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of this corporation is TELESPHERE NETWORKS LTD.

3. The amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors of the corporation. Shareholder action was not required pursuant to the provision of RCW 23B.10.020(5).

Dated: August 30, 2005.

CLEAR SKY BROADBAND, INC.

Dave Thomas

Chief Executive Officer

[35065-0001-000000/BA052310 016.DOC]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003220 FRAME: 0321



Secretary of State

I, Sam Reed, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

certificate that the attached is a true and correct copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

of

CLEAR SKY BROADBAND, INC.

RECEIVED

NOV 0 4 2005

Changing name to: TELESPHERE NETWORKS LTD.

ARIZONA CORR COMMISCH:
CORPORATIONS DIVISION

as filed in this office on October 10, 2005.

Date: October 19, 2005



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Sam Reed, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 003220 FRAME: 0322

RECORDED: 01/04/2006